we would have sufficient financial resources available to satisfy our obligations to repurchase the notes. Our failure to
purchase the notes as required under the indenture governing the notes would result in a default under the indenture,
which could have material adverse consequences for us and the holders of the notes. See �Description of the Notes �
Repurchase at the Option of Holders Upon a Change of Control.�

USE OF PROCEEDS

The net proceeds to us from the sale of the notes will be approximately $   (after underwriting discounts and
commissions and our offering expenses). We intend to use the net proceeds and available cash to repay all
$350,000,000 of our 6% Senior Notes, which will become due May 1, 2007.

S-10

Edgar Filing: VALSPAR CORP - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 23

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth, as of January 26, 2007, our consolidated short-term debt, total long-term debt,
mandatorily redeemable stock, and stockholders� equity on an actual basis and as adjusted to give effect to the sale of
the notes and the application of the net proceeds to repay the 6% Senior Notes due 2007. You should read this table in
conjunction with our consolidated financial statements and the notes thereto which are incorporated by reference.

At January 26, 2007
As

Actual Adjusted
(Dollars in thousands,

except per share amounts)
(Unaudited)

Short-term debt:
Commercial paper $ 301,419 $ 301,419
Short-term borrowings 6,074 6,074
Current portion of long-term debt 450,027 100,027

Total short-term debt $ 757,520 407,520

Long-term debt:
5.1% Senior Notes due 2015 $ 150,000 $ 150,000
7.75% Senior Notes due 2007 100,000 100,000
6% Senior Notes due 2007 350,000 �
Notes offered hereby � 350,000
Notes to banks (3.619% - 6.517%) 104,518 104,518
Industrial development bonds (3.62% - 3.67% payable in 2014 and 2015) 12,502 12,502
Obligation under capital lease 61 61

Current portion of long-term debt 450,027 100,027

Total long-term debt, net of current portion 267,054 617,054

Mandatorily redeemable stock 23,790 23,790

Stockholders� equity
Common stock (par value $0.50 per share; shares authorized 250,000,000, shares
issued, including shares in treasury, 120,442,624) 60,220 60,220
Additional paid-in capital 347,084 347,084
Retained earnings 1,012,476 1,012,476
Other 38,898 38,898
Less cost of common stock in treasury (17,988,702 shares) 172,729 172,729

Total stockholders� equity 1,285,949 1,285,949

Edgar Filing: VALSPAR CORP - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 24

Total long-term debt, mandatorily redeemable stock and stockholders� equity $ 1,576,793 $ 1,926,793

S-11

Edgar Filing: VALSPAR CORP - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 25

Table of Contents

DESCRIPTION OF THE NOTES

The following description of the particular terms of the notes supplements the description of the general terms and
provisions of the �debt securities� set forth in the accompanying prospectus, to which reference is made. References to
�Valspar,� �the Company,� �we,� �us� and �our� in this section are only to The Valspar Corporation and not to its subsidiaries.

General

The notes will be issued under an indenture dated as of April 24, 2002 (the �Base Indenture�) , between us and The